
http://www.stjoetransit.info/ City of St. Joseph, Missouri dba St. Joseph Transit
702 South 5th Street 2019 Annual Agency Profile Director of Public Works: Mr. Andrew Clements

St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-5324

Financial Information
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources
St. Joseph, MO-KS Fare Revenues $293,941 5.4% $293,941

42 Square Miles Local Funds $3,081,513 57.0% $3,081,513

81,176 Population State Funds $45,846 0.8% $45,846

354 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs Federal Assistance $1,712,112 31.7% $1,712,112

Other Funds $275,299 5.1% $275,299

Total Operating Funds Expended $5,408,711 100.0% $5,408,711

$113,100

Service Area Statistics

39 Square Miles Federal Assistance

77,645 Population Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $113,100 22.4%

Service Consumption State Funds $0 0.0%

427,563 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Federal Assistance $391,301 77.6%

Other Funds $0 0.0%

Service Supplied Total Capital Funds Expended $504,401 100.0%

803,847 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM)

64,332 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Fare Revenues: 5.4% Local Funds: 57.% State Funds: .8% Federal Assistance: 31.7% Other Funds: 5.1%Local Funds: 22.4% Federal Assistance: 77.6% 

Database Information
NTDID: 70032

Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of 

Capital 

Funds

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Bus 16 - $5,408,711 $293,941 $504,401 427,563 803,847 64,332 9.5

Total 16 - $5,408,711 $293,941 $504,401 427,563 803,847 64,332

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $6.73 $84.07 Bus $12.65 0.5 6.6

Total $6.73 $84.07 Total $12.65 0.5 6.6

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $5.32 2006: $5.43 2007: $6.06 2008: $6.48 2009: $6.74 2010: $6.78 2011: $6.53 2012: $6.55 2013: $6.94 2014: $6.73

OE/VRM 5.32 5.43 # 6.48 # 6.78 # 6.55 # 6.73 2006: .41 2007: .42 2008: .5 2009: .53 2010: .56 2011: .56 2012: .55 2013: .55 2014: .56 2015: .53

UPT/VRM 0.41 0.42 # 0.53 # 0.56 # 0.55 # 0.53

OE/VRM Bus

UPT/VRM 2006: 2.59 

2.59

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Hours

Average Fleet Age

in Yearsª

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses

per Unlinked

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

5.4%

57.0%

0.8%

31.7%
5.1%

22.4%
77.6%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

http://www.stjoetransit.info/

