http://www.stjoetransit.info/

702 South 5th Street St. Joseph, MO 64501

## City of St. Joseph, Missouri dba St. Joseph Transit 2019 Annual Agency Profile

	mation			F	inancial In	iormation			
Urbanized Area (UZA) Statistics - 2010 Census			nds Expende			g Funding Sources	Capital Funding Sources		
t. Joseph, MO-KS			re Revenues	\$293,941	5.4%				
42 Square Miles 81,176 Population			Local Funds State Funds	\$3,081,513 \$45,846	57.0% 0.8%				
354 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Feder	al Assistance	\$1,712,112	31.7%	24 70/			
	400 02/10		Other Funds	\$275,299	5.1%	31.7%	5.1%		
			Funds Expended	\$5,408,711	100.0%		5.4%		
ervice Area Statistics		Course	a of Conital Fun	de Europeidad	0	0.8%		77.6%	
39 Square Miles 77,645 Population		Sources of Capital Fund Fare Revenues		s Expended \$0	0.0%			11.070	22.4%
			Local Funds	\$113,100	22.4%				
Service Consumption			State Funds	\$0	0.0%				
427,563 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			al Assistance	\$391,301	77.6%				
envice Compliant			Other Funds	\$0	0.0%		57.0%		
ervice Supplied 803,847 Annual Vehicle R 64,332 Annual Vehicle R		Total Capital	Funds Expended	\$504,401	100.0%		51.076		
atabase Information NTDID: 70032									
Reporter Type: Reduced Reporter	Ţ		Modal	Characteri	stics				
peration Characteristics									
-	ated								
	at Maximum Se	vice							
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare	Uses of Capital	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Average Fleet Ag
ode	Operated 16	Transportation	Expenses \$5,408,711	Revenues \$293,941	Funds \$504,401	Unlinked Trips 427,563	Revenue Miles 803,847	Revenue Hours 64,332	in Years 9.
us otal	16	-	\$5,408,711 \$5,408,711	\$293,941 \$293,941	\$504,401 \$504,401	427,563 427,563	803,847 803,847	64,332 64,332	9.
erformance Measures									
		ce Efficiency						Service Effectiveness	
	Onorating European and	Onereting					Operating Expenses	Unlinked Trine yes	Unlinks of Tains as
ode	Operating Expenses per Vehicle Revenue Mile		g Expenses per Revenue Hour		M	ode	per Unlinked Passenger Trip	Unlinked Trips per Vehicle Revenue Mile	Unlinked Trips pe Vehicle Revenue Hou
us	\$6.73		\$84.07		Bu		\$12.65	0.5	6.
otal	\$6.73		\$84.07		Тс	otal	\$12.65	0.5	6.
Operating Expense per Vehicle Re	evenue Mile: Bus U	nlinked Passenger Trips Mile: E		e					
0	0.60	wille. c	bus						
0	0.40								
		-							
0	0.20								
0 L 10 11 12 13 14 15 16	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0								
	17 18 19 10	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	8 19					